



HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT ALLAHABAD

APPLICATION U/S 528 BNSS No. - 40262 of 2025

Ansari Traders And Another

.....Applicant(s)

Versus

State of U.P. and Another

.....Opposite
Party(s)

Counsel for Applicant(s) : Brijesh Kumar Chaturvedi, Vishesh
Rajvanshi

Counsel for Opposite Party(s) : G.A.

Court No. - 73

HON'BLE DEEPAK VERMA, J.

1. As prayed, list after six weeks.
2. Interim order, granted earlier, shall remain in operation till the next date of listing.

(Deepak Verma,J.)

February 16, 2026

Meenu Singh